Toothed belt axes ELGA-TB-G
Subject to change – 2011/122 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGA-TB-G
Key features
At a glance
Powerful Economical Versatile
• Toothed belt axis with high feed
forces, plain-bearing guide and

1 The sum of the nominal stroke and 2x stroke reserve must be at least 50 mm
and must not exceed the maximum stroke length.
Transfer order code
ELGA – TB – G – – – + –
-V- New
The code SA, SB includes a switch lug
in the scope of delivery.
The code SC, SD, SE, SF includes one
switch lug and max. two sensor
brackets in the scope of delivery.
Subject to change – 2011/1220 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGA-TB-G
Accessories
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit – Without gear unit Technical data� Internet: eamm-a
Motor Axial kit
Type Part No. Type
ELGA-TB-…-70
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-70-M-… 1202331 EAMM-A-N38-70A
ELGA-TB-…-80
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-100-M-… 1201894 EAMM-A-N48-100A
ELGA-TB-…-120
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-140-M-… 1201691 EAMM-A-N80-140A
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit – With gear unit Technical data� Internet: eamm-a
Motor Gear unit Axial kit
Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
ELGA-TB-…-70
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-70-S-… 552190 EMGA-60-P-G3-SAS-70 1202253 EAMM-A-N38-60G
ELGA-TB-…-80
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-70-M-… 552192 EMGA-80-P-G3-SAS-70 1258793 EAMM-A-N48-80G
EMMS-AS-100-S-… 552194 EMGA-80-P-G3-SAS-100 1258793 EAMM-A-N48-80G
ELGA-TB-…-120
With servo motor
EMMS-AS-140-S-… 552198 EMGA-120-P-G3-SAS-140 1201695 EAMM-A-N80-120G
-H- Note
For the optimum selection of axis/
motor combinations�
PositioningDrives

Accessories
Profile mounting MUE
(order code MA)
Material:
Anodised aluminium
Conforms to RoHS
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 H1 H2 H3
∅
70 91 12 79 39.5 5.5 64 17.5 12
80 104 12 92 46 5.5 76.5 17.5 12
120 154 19 135 67.5 9 111.5 16 14
For size H4 H5 L1 L2 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
70 6.2 22 52 40 80 558043 MUE-70/80
80 6.2 22 52 40 80 558043 MUE-70/80
120 5.5 29.5 90 40 290 558044 MUE-120/185
Switch lug SF-EGC-1
for sensing with proximity sensor
SIES-8M
(order code SA or SB)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Conforms to RoHS
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B2 D1 H1 L1 L2 L6 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
70 3 M4 4.65 70 56 50 50 558047 SF-EGC-1-70
80 3 M4 4.65 90 78 70 60 558048 SF-EGC-1-80
120 3 M5 8 170 140 170 150 558049 SF-EGC-1-120
-V- New
Subject to change – 2011/1224 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGA-TB-G
Accessories
Switch lug SF-EGC-2
for sensing with proximity sensor
SIEN-M8B (order code SC, SD, SE or
SF) or SIES-8M (order code SA or SB)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Conforms to RoHS
Sensor bracket HWS-EGC
for proximity sensor SIEN-M8B
(order code SC, SD, SE or SF)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Conforms to RoHS
Switch lug SF-EGC-2
Sensor bracket HWS-EGC
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 H1 H2
∅
70 31.5 3 25.5 18 M4 M5 8.4 9.5 35
80 31.5 3 25.5 18 M4 M5 8.4 9.5 35
120 32 3 25.5 18 M5 M5 8.4 13.2 65
For size H3 H5 H6 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
max.
70 25 45 13.5 70 56 135 20 35 50
80 25 45 23.5 90 78 135 20 35 70
120 55 75 24 170 140 215 20 35 170
For size Weight Part No. Type For size Weight Part No. Type
[g] [g]
Switch lug Sensor bracket
70 100 558052 SF-EGC-2-70 70 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
80 130 558053 SF-EGC-2-80 80 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
120 280 558054 SF-EGC-2-120 120 200 558058 HWS-EGC-M8
-V- New
2011/12 – Subject to change 25� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Toothed belt axes ELGA-TB-G
Accessories

Type of mounting Electrical connection Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 SA 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 SB 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Ordering data – Proximity sensors M8 (round design), inductive Technical data� Internet: sien
Electrical connection LED Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Cable, 3-wire
�
PNP 2.5 SC 150386 SIEN-M8B-PS-K-L
Plug M8x1, 3-pin
�
PNP – SE 150387 SIEN-M8B-PS-S-L
N/C contact
Cable, 3-wire
�
PNP 2.5 SD 150390 SIEN-M8B-PO-K-L
Plug M8x1, 3-pin
�
PNP – SF 150391 SIEN-M8B-PO-S-L
Ordering data – Connecting cables Technical data� Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part No. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 159420 SIM-M8-3GD-2,5-PU
2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
-V- New